Report No. S 02

Monthly SS & PIP in respect of all cadres and EDP staff and Canteen Staff with details of post held in abeyance
STATEMENT-I

(Page-1)

REVISED SANCTIONED STRENGTH & PERSONS IN POSITION AS ON 01-10-2021

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-11, MAHARASHTRA, NAGPUR

Sanctioned Strength

Person in Position

Vacancy

Cadre

Permanent

[Temporary

Casual

Total

Permanent

Temporary,

Casual

Total

Total

Posts HIA

Net vacancies

Remarks

Sr. AO (Civil)

26

0

1

27

22

0

0

22

5

0

5

Total

26

0

1

27

22

0

0

22

5

0

5

AAO (Civil)

88

90

74

74

16

16

2 AAOs are on deputation to other
offices. This is combined cadre for
this office & PAG (A&E)-I, Mah.
Mumbai office. Restoration of SS in
respect of AAO (90) as per
Headquarters letter No.
622/Staff(S&R)/RE-STRU /185-2020
dated 07-09-2021.

Supervisor (Civil)*

16

16

15

15

1

Asstt. Supervisor(Accounts)*

49

o

o

49

73

o

o

73

24(excess)

o

o

*Revised SS as per HQrs letter
No. 2346-Staff(S&R)/ cadre

Total

153

155

162

162

=

Sr.Accountant *

97

97

155

155

58
(excess)

25

83 (excess)

*Revised SS as per HQrs letter No.
2346-Staff(S&R)/ cadre
Restructuring/ 185/2020 dated 29-
10-2020. 1 post for Sr.H.T., dated
30-10-2019. Excess interim allowed
as per Headquarters letter No. 319-
Staff(SRR)/CONT/Interim
SS/ACOUNTS OFFICES/14-2021
dated 24-04-2021.(25 posts of
Sr.Acctt. HIA for operationof
supernumerary post in the post of
Asstt. Supervisor.

Accountant *

162

162

67

67

95

16

79

*Revised SS as per HQrs letter No.
2346-Staff(S&R)/ cadre
Restructuring/ 185/2020 dated 29-
10-2020 . 1 post of Acctt. for Jr.
Hindi Translator, 1 post of Acctt. for
creation of 1 post of Acctt. in RTI. 14
Posts for Acctt. for DEO Gr. B, 12
Acctt. on deputation outside office.
Excess interim allowed as per
Headquarters letter No. 1689-
Staff(SRR)
Rationalisation/A&E/171/2019 dt 30-
10-19




Clerk/Typist

123

124

29

29

95

39

56

14 posts HIA for Try. Insp., 20 posts
of clerks for direct recruit DEO Gr.
'A'. 3 posts of Clerks for Sr. AO / AO
at RTI & 1 post for MTS at RTI. 1
Post for Clerk in RTI

Total

383

Sr. PS

PS

PA

Stenographer

O~ Ww|O||0

N[ |O|O|-

(o] (o] o) (o] (] )

[E=y
oU'l-bOH

BIRLIN OO

(o] (o] [o) (o] (o] ()

(o) (o] o] (o) () (]

BIRLIN OO

[op] ExN I \S ] (o] [an] [N ]

[ee]
(o] (] (o] (o] (] /2

[op] ExN I\ ] (] [an]

Total of Sr. PS / Steno

Page-2 as on 01-10-2021

Sanctioned Strength

Person 1n Position

Vacancy

Cadre

Permanent

Temporary

Casual

Total

Permanent

Temporary

Casual

Total

Total

Posts HIA*

Net vacancies

Remarks

SG.Record Keepers

0

0

0

Total SG.Record Keepers

Hindi Officers

Sr. Translators

Jr. Translators

Hindi Typist

Total of Hindi posts

N|O|R | |O|Oo|O

Misc. / Other Posts

Legal Asstt.

Librarian

Welfare Assistant

Care Taker

Asstt. Care Taker

Sr. Gest. Operator

Staff Car Driver

Total Misc. / Other Posts

L [l (o] (o] (o] (o] [e] () (6] [en] (o8] | ot [ ol (@) (@]

[l (o] (o] [e] (e] L] (e] (] oO|O|o|o|o|1o

hS] [l (o] (@] (@] [l (@] (@) Q|O|W|[—|—|O

Ll [l (] (o] (@] (o] (@] [en)

O|O|0|0|0|0|0o|0 (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (]

L] Lol [=] (o) (] (o) [en] (] [@n] |\ N] (@] | o) ol (@n] [@n) (@]

Ll (=] [=] (o] (] | o] [en] (@] [0%] (@] 8] [e] | ot () (@)

O|O|O|O|O|o|o|O (] [e] (o] (o] (o] (o] (]

[l (=] (o] [e] (e] L] (e] (] W|O|IN|O|F|O

Multi Tasking Staff

(]
[y

[T

o o|o|o|oO|o|o|o|o o|o|o|o|o|o|o

[Le]
N

n
(00)

o (o] (o) (o] (o) [e] (o) (] () o|o|o|o|o|o|o

o

n
(00)

o~
~

o

o
N

Grand Total

666

(]

w

674

490

o

o

490

184

(]
o

104

STATEMENT-II
SANCTIONED STRENGTH & PERSONS IN POSITION AS ON 01-10-2021

(EDP Posts)
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-Il, MAHARASHTRA, NAGPUR

Sr. Accounts Officer/HRM-I

Report No.S 02

Sanctioned Strength

Persons in Position

[ vacancy

[Remarks




Permane

Tempor

Casual

Total

Permanen

Tempol

Casual

Total

Total

(Sanctioned vide Hgs Letter
No............. dated ........... )

Data Manag

0

1

0

0

1 post vide No. 558/Staff/S&R/CC/21
2013 dt. 18-12-2017

Sr. Data Pro

1 post vide N0.2857-BRS/47-97, 04-
11-97, 3 posts vide
No0.1951/BED/2/2001,17-09-02

Data Proces;

2 posts vide N0.2875/BRS/47-97, 04-
11-97

Faculty (SO)

Sr. Console |

2 posts vide N0.2098/619/DAI/BRS/1
94, dt.13-07-95, 1 post vide
No0.1343/Bud/2-2001, 25-05-01 & 2
posts vide N0.1951/Bud/2/2001, 17-
09-02

Console Ope

Data Entry G

96

96

34

34

62

4 posts vide N0.2098/619/DAI/BRS/1
94, 13-07-95 & 11 posts vide
No.1951/Bud/2/2001, 17-09-02.
Reallocated as 19 posts vide HQrs
letter No. 107-Staff (S&R)/DEO
Gr.A&B/150/2018 dated 25-01-2018
22 posts vide
No0.2098/619/DAI/BRS/1-94, 13-07-
95, 18 posts vide
No0.2340/BRS/136.6, 30-07-96, 29
post vide letter dt.29-10-1999, 6
posts vide N0.1343/BRS/2-2001,
25-05-01, 4 posts vide No.160-
BRS/22-8-01 & 2 posts vide
No.1951/BUD/2/2001, 17-09-02.
Reallocated as 77 posts vide HQrs
letter No. 107-Staff (S&R)/DEO
Gr.A&B/150/2018 dated 25-01-2018

Total

108

108

34

34

74

STATEMENT-III
SANCTIONED STRENGTH & PERSONS IN POSITION AS ON 01-10-2021

Sr. Accounts Officer/HRM-I
Report No.S 02

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-1l, MAHARASHTRA, NAGPUR
CANTEEN STAFF

Sanctioned Strength

Person in Position

Vacancy

Remarks

Permane

Tempor

Casual

Total

Permanen

Tempol

Casual

Total

Total

(Sanctioned vide Hgs Letter

Manager

0

1

0

1

o

Operating through deputation within
office.




Asstt. Manag

Halwali cum

Clerk

Asstt. Halwal

Tea/Coffee N

Bearer

Wash Boy / §

=l [=l[=]l[=][=][=][=][=]

o|jo|o|o|o|o|o|o

[=l[=l[=][=][=][=][=][=]

=l [=l[=][=][=][=][=][=]

w|~|ololr|v|k]e
w|~N|ololr|d|e]e
nvijololol-|ololo
nvjololol|ololo
~l~lololo|v|-]e

Total

[y
[y
[N

Sr. Accounts Officer/HRM-I




