Monthly SS & PIP in respect of all cadres and EDP staff and Canteen Staff with details of post held in abeyance STATEMENT-I

(Page-1)

REVISED SANCTIONED STRENGTH & PERSONS IN POSITION AS ON 01-10-2021

		OFFIC	E OF TH	IE AC	COUNTAN	NT GENERA	AL (A&E)	-II, MA	HARASH	ΓRA, NAGF	PUR	
	Sa	nctioned S	trength			Person in P	osition		Vacancy			
Cadre	Permanent	Temporary	Casual	Total	Permanent	Temporary	Casual	Total	Total	Posts HIA	Net vacancies	Remarks
Sr. AO (Civil)	26	0	1	27	22	0	0	22	5	0	5	
Total	26	0	1	27	22	0	0	22	5	0	5	
AAO (Civil)	88	0	2	90	74	0	0	74	16	0	16	2 AAOs are on deputation to other offices. This is combined cadre for this office & PAG (A&E)-I, Mah. Mumbai office. Restoration of SS in respect of AAO (90) as per Headquarters letter No. 622/Staff(S&R)/RE-STRU /185-2020 dated 07-09-2021.
Supervisor (Civil)*	16	0	0	16	15	0	0	15	1	0	1	*Revised SS as per HQrs letter
Asstt. Supervisor(Accounts)		0	0	49	73	0	0	73	24(excess)	0	Ü	No. 2346-Staff(S&R)/ cadre
Total	153	0	2	155	162	0	0	162	7	0	7	
Sr.Accountant *	97	0	0	97	155	0	0	155	58 (excess)	25		*Revised SS as per HQrs letter No. 2346-Staff(S&R)/ cadre Restructuring/ 185/2020 dated 29-10-2020. 1 post for Sr.H.T., dated 30-10-2019. Excess interim allowed as per Headquarters letter No. 319-Staff(SRR)/CONT/Interim SS/ACOUNTS OFFICES/14-2021 dated 24-04-2021.(25 posts of Sr.Acctt. HIA for operationof supernumerary post in the post of Asstt. Supervisor.
Accountant *	162	0	0	162	67	0	0	67	95	16	79	*Revised SS as per HQrs letter No. 2346-Staff(S&R)/ cadre Restructuring/ 185/2020 dated 29-10-2020 . 1 post of Acctt. for Jr. Hindi Translator, 1 post of Acctt. for creation of 1 post of Acctt. in RTI. 14 Posts for Acctt. for DEO Gr. B, 12 Acctt. on deputation outside office. Excess interim allowed as per Headquarters letter No. 1689-Staff(SRR) Rationalisation/A&E/171/2019 dt 30-10-19

Clerk/Typist	123	1	0	124	29	0	0	29	95	39	56	14 posts HIA for Try. Insp., 20 posts of clerks for direct recruit DEO Gr. 'A'. 3 posts of Clerks for Sr. AO / AO at RTI & 1 post for MTS at RTI. 1 Post for Clerk in RTI
Total	382	1	0	383	251	0	0	251	132	80		
Sr. PS	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	
PS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
PA	3	1	0	4	2	0	0	2	2	0	2	
Stenographer	4	1	0	5	1	0	0	1	4	0	4	
Total of Sr. PS / Steno	8	2	0	10	4	0	0	4	6	0	6	

Page-2 as on 01-10-2021

Page-2 as on 01-10-2021												
	Sa	anctioned St	rength			Person in P	osition	•	Vacancy			
Cadre	Permanent	Temporary	Casual	Total	Permanent	Temporary	Casual	Total	Total	Posts HIA*	Net vacancies	Remarks
SG.Record Keepers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total SG.Record Keepers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Hindi Officers	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Sr. Translators	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	
Jr. Translators	3	0	0	3	1	0	0	1	2	0	2	
Hindi Typist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total of Hindi posts	5	0	0	5	2	0	0	2	3	0	3	
Misc. / Other Posts								0				
Legal Asstt.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Librarian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Welfare Assistant	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Care Taker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Asstt. Care Taker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sr. Gest. Operator	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Staff Car Driver	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	
Total Misc. / Other Posts	1	1	0	2	1	0	0	1	1	0	1	
Multi Tasking Staff	91	1	0	92	48	0	0	48	44	0	44	
Grand Total	666	5	3	674	490	0	0	490	184	80	104	

Sr. Accounts Officer/HRM-I

Report No.S 02

STATEMENT-II SANCTIONED STRENGTH & PERSONS IN POSITION AS ON 01-10-2021

(EDP Posts) OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, MAHARASHTRA, NAGPUR

Sanctioned Strength	Persons in Position	Vacancy	Remarks
---------------------	---------------------	---------	---------

										(Sanctioned vide Hqs Letter
	Permane	Tempor	Casual	Total	Permanen	Tempo	Casual	Total	Total	Nodated)
Data Manage	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1 post vide No. 558/Staff/S&R/CC/21- 2013 dt. 18-12-2017
Sr. Data Pro	0	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	4	1 post vide No.2857-BRS/47-97, 04- 11-97, 3 posts vide No.1951/BED/2/2001,17-09-02
Data Proces	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	2 posts vide No.2875/BRS/47-97, 04- 11-97
Faculty (SO)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sr. Console	0	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	5	2 posts vide No.2098/619/DAI/BRS/1-94, dt.13-07-95, 1 post vide No.1343/Bud/2-2001, 25-05-01 & 2 posts vide No.1951/Bud/2/2001, 17-09-02
Console Ope	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Data Entry C	0	96	0	96	0	34	0	34	62	4 posts vide No.2098/619/DAI/BRS/1-94, 13-07-95 & 11 posts vide No.1951/Bud/2/2001, 17-09-02. Reallocated as 19 posts vide HQrs letter No. 107-Staff (S&R)/DEO Gr.A&B/150/2018 dated 25-01-2018 22 posts vide No.2098/619/DAI/BRS/1-94, 13-07-95, 18 posts vide No.2340/BRS/136.6, 30-07-96, 29 post vide letter dt.29-10-1999, 6 posts vide No.1343/BRS/2-2001, 25-05-01, 4 posts vide No.160-BRS/22-8-01 & 2 posts vide No.1951/BUD/2/2001, 17-09-02. Reallocated as 77 posts vide HQrs letter No. 107-Staff (S&R)/DEO Gr.A&B/150/2018 dated 25-01-2018
Total	0	108	0	108	0	34	0	34	74	

Sr. Accounts Officer/HRM-I Report No.S 02

SANCTIONED STRENGTH & PERSONS IN POSITION AS ON 01-10-2021

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, MAHARASHTRA, NAGPUR CANTEEN STAFF

		Sanctio	oned Streng	ıth	Person in Position				Vacancy	Remarks
										(Sanctioned vide Hqs Letter
	Permane	Tempor	Casual	Total	Permanent	Tempor	Casual	Total	Total	Nodated)
										Operating through deputation within
Manager	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	office.

Asstt. Manag	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	
Halwali cum	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	
Clerk	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	
Asstt. Halwa	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	
Tea/Coffee N	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Bearer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Wash Boy / 0	0	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	7	
Total	0	13	0	13	0	2	0	2	11	

Sr. Accounts Officer/HRM-I